



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2403/1
RCT:nwn:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 10,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 649**

April 20, 2010 – Offered by Representatives HUEBSCH, MONTGOMERY and GUNDERSON.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 6: delete “for reductions in greenhouse gas emissions,”.
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 7: delete “, and” and substitute “and”.
- 4 **3.** Page 28, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24 and substitute “feedstocks to
sustainably produce an adequate supply of biomass.”.
- 5 **4.** Page 29, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6 and substitute “this state.”.
- 6 **5.** Page 29, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21 and substitute “and that additional”.
- 7 **6.** Page 30, line 1: delete the material beginning with “in” and ending with
“goals” on line 2.
- 8 **7.** Page 30, line 19: delete the material beginning with “that” and ending with
“(2),” on line 21.

- 1 **8.** Page 31, line 1: delete the material beginning with “in” and ending with
“goals” on line 2.
- 2 **9.** Page 52, line 13: delete “(2)”.
- 3 **10.** Page 52, line 14: delete “and (3m)” and substitute “(3m)”.
- 4 **11.** Page 57, line 21: delete “c.,”.
- 5 **12.** Page 58, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 6 **13.** Page 64, line 19: delete “(2) and”.
- 7 **14.** Page 114, line 17: delete “**emission goals**” and substitute “**emissions**”.
- 8 **15.** Page 114, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23.
- 9 **16.** Page 115, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
with page 116, line 5.
- 10 **17.** Page 120, line 10: delete lines 10 to 16.
- 11 **18.** Page 121, line 18: delete lines 18 to 23.
- 12 **19.** Page 121, line 24: delete “Other recommended” and substitute
“Recommended”.
- 13 **20.** Page 122, line 3: delete “subds. 1. and 2” and substitute “subd. 2”.
- 14 **21.** Page 123, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.
- 15 **22.** Page 123, line 15: delete “goals and”.

16

(END)